CHANGE ORDER

Order No. |

Date: October 6. 2021

Agreement Date: May 4, 2021

NAME OF PROJECT: Baldwin County Area 100 Highway Maintenance Facility
Located in Bav Minette, AL

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Fizgerald Construction, LL.C

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase Construction time by 80 calendar days no charge

(New construction time is 320 calendar days)

Change of finish floor elevation: $ 1.475.00

Change on Drawings-discrepancy on the Service Pit elevation depth: $ 4,469.00

Adding 3-hour Fire Wall: $37.188.00
TOTAL $43,132.00

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $2,007,700.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $2,007,700.00

The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $  43,132.00

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $2,050,832.00

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 240 calendar days

The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 80 calendar days

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 320 calendar days

CONTRACTOR W hchael D Fitzgeralsl ) 10/13/21

RECOMMENDED: ,44 / w \

OWNER: / - Q


Fitz
Pencil


